



\$~O~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2018**

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Pramod Gupta and Mr.M. Singh,**
Advs.

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **16.07.2018**

I.A.9069/2018

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CS(OS) 334/2018 & I.A.9068/2018

Issue notice to the defendants by ordinary mode, registered AD Post as well as *dasti*, returnable on 08th August, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 16, 2018

ak