



\$~O~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2018 & I.A.9068/2018**

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Manogya Singh, Advs.**

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Ms. (appearance not given), Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **08.08.2018**

Arguments partly heard.

List for continuation of the arguments on 16th August, 2018 at 02:30 P.M.

The Manager of the school and all the defendants shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Advocate is appointed as *amicus curie* in this mater. The plaintiff's shall furnish the complete paperbook to the *amicus curie*.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsels for the parties and *amicus curie* under signatures of the Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 08, 2018

ak