



\$~O-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2018 & I.A.9068/2018**

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr.Pramod Gupta, Ms.Ankita
Khanna, Ms.M. Singh, Advocates.**

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr.K. Jha, Ms.Suman, Advocates
Mr.Aditya Madaan, Advocate for
Mr.Jasmeet Singh, Advocate as
amicus curiae.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% 16.08.2018

Learned counsel for the defendants submits that he has filed an application under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure for rejection of the plaint. However, the same is not on record.

Renotify on 28th August, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 16, 2018

dk