



\$~O~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2018**

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Ankita
Khanna, Advs.**

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Khajesh B. Jha, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **21.08.2018**

I.A.11136/2018

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs accepts notice and submits that he has not received the copy of the application. Let the same be furnished to him during the course of the day. Let the reply to the application be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder within one week thereafter.

List the application for consideration on 19th September, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 21, 2018

ak