



\$~O-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2018 & I.As. 9068/2018, 11136/2018**

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr.Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Pramod Gupta and
Mr.Manogya Singh, Advocates**

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Ms.Suman, Advocate for defendants**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **28.08.2018**

List on 19th September, 2018, date already fixed.

Both the parties are directed to file a brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of relevant pages of relevant documents already on record with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court at least three days before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 28, 2018

ds