



\$~O-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2018 & CRL. M.A. 31323/2018 & I.A.11837/2018**

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr.Pramod Gupta and Ms.Ankita
Khanna, Advocates**

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: **Ms.Suman, Advocate for defendants**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **05.09.2018**

List on 19th September, 2018, date already fixed.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

SEPTEMBER 05, 2018

ds