



\$~O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 334/2018 & I.As. 9068/2018, 11136/2018, 11837/2018,
12822/2018 & CRL.M.A. 31323/2018

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Pramod Gupta, Ms.Isha
Tyagi, Ms.Huma Mehfooz,
Ms.Vanshika Sethi and Mr.Kabeer,
Advocates

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr.Khagesh B. Jha and Ms.Shikha
Sharma Bagga Suman, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **27.11.2018**

Learned counsel for the defendants submits that he would be filing an application to place on record additional documents which are relevant for the present hearing.

List on 12th March, 2019 at the end of the Board.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 27, 2018

ds