

\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 334/2018

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Pramod Gupta, Adv.

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Suman and Mr.Noor Alam, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

27.03.2019

CS(OS) 334/2018 & I.A. No. 9068/2018

Written statement along with reply to I.A. and affidavit of admission/denial qua documents of plaintiff filed by the defendants. Copy supplied.

Replication to written statement and rejoinder to I.A. not filed by plaintiff. Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff to file the same. Let replication to written statement and rejoinder to I.A. be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents also be filed by the plaintiff within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 16.04.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 27, 2019/tp