



\$~29(en bloc)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2018**

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Advocate along
with Mr. Manveen Sachdeva, Ms.
Mahima Shekhawat and Ms. Manisha
Goel, Advocates.

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Anurag Tandon and Mr. Divyam
Sharma, Advocates for D-1 to 11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

24.03.2022

I.A. 12822/2018 (for condonation of delay in filing reply to I.A. 11136/18 which already dismissed as withdrawn on 12th March, 2019)

1. Since I.A. No. 11136/2018 was dismissed as withdrawn vide order dated 12th March, 2019, the present application has become infructuous.
2. The application is dismissed as infructuous.

I.A. No. 9068/2018 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC), I.A. No. 11837/2018 (of defendant no.1 for direction), CRL.M.A. 31323/2018 (of defendant no.1 u/s 340 CrPC), I.A. No. 9549/2019 (of defendants no.2-11 u/O-VIII R-1, 9 & 10 of CPC) & I.A. 9550/2019 (for condonation of delay of 8 days in refiling I.A. 9549/2019)

3. List for consideration of pending applications on 3rd August, 2022.
4. In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed in the pending applications.



CS(OS) 334/2018

5. The counsel for the defendant states that the defendant no. 10 has expired in May, 2019 but the legal heirs are already on record.
6. Let amended memo of parties be filed.

MARCH 24, 2022

Sakshi R.

AMIT BANSAL, J