



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 334/2018**
GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)

ORDER
% **10.05.2022**

I.A. 7231/2022 filed on behalf of plaintiff under section 151 CPC
for removing/deleting from the record the written statement of
defendant no. 1 dated 13.05.2019

Notice accepted on behalf of defendants in the court itself.

Let reply, if any be filed as per rules with advance copy to
opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 11.07.2022.

MAY 10, 2022/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any