



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 334/2018**
GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms.
Himanshi, Advs.**

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)

ORDER
% **11.07.2022**

Matter has been transferred from the court of Sh. Purshottam Pathak, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) in view of the order of Deputy Registrar (Original) dated 25.05.2022.

IA No. 7321/2022

Reply to the above said application be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Relist for completion of pleadings on the above said application on 02.11.2022.

The undersigned is receiving the matters transferred from the court of Sh. Purshottam Pathak, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) as per order of Deputy



Registrar (Original) dated 25.05.2022. Considering the daily cause list, pendency of this court and number of cases transferred to this court vide above mentioned order, the shortest possible date is given.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 11, 2022/cd