



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 334/2018 & CRL M.A. 31323/2018 & I.A. Nos.
9068/2018, 11837/2018, 9549/2019, 9550/2019 & 7231/2022

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta with
Ms. Shalu Sharma and
Ms. Poonam Meena,
Advocates.
(M): 9810083370
Email: induslaw77@gmail.com

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Anurag Tandon with
Mr. Divyam Sharma,
Advocates.
(M): 9409474939
Email: anurag.tandon@bharucha.in

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER
03.08.2022

%

1. The parties state that matter can be resolved and that the defendants are ready to tender their apology. However, counsel for the plaintiffs submits that arrears of fees of the students in question are pending for which a computation has already been given to the learned counsel for the defendants.
2. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that he needs time to take instructions from his client and that he is hopeful that the matter would be resolved before the next date of hearing.



3. Re-notify the matter on 11.10.2022.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 3, 2022

C