



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 334/2018 & I.As. 9068/2018, 11837/2018, 9549/2019,
9550/2019, 7231/2022, CRL.M.A. 31323/2018

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Vidisha
Jain, Advocates
(M:9810083370)

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Anurag Tandon, Mr.
Divyam Sharma, Advocates
(M:9407474939)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
11.10.2022

%

1. There is a request for adjournment on the ground that parties are seeking to settle the matter amicably.
2. At request, adjourned to 02.11.2022, date already fixed before the Joint Registrar.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 11, 2022

au