



\$~8

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 334/2018

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms.
Himanshi, Ms. Utkarsha
Srivastava and Ms.
Pranjal, Advs.

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS. Defendants

Through: Ms. Shreya Dutt, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
24.02.2023

%

IA No. 7231/2022

Last and final opportunity is given to defendants to file reply to above mentioned application within four weeks after supplying advance copy to opposite party along with hard copy of same before registry. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter after supplying advance copy to opposite party along with hard copy of same before registry.

List for completion of pleadings on 23.05.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2023/cd