



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2018**

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Mr. Harsh
Jaiswal & Ms. Poonam Delo,
Advs.

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Imaan Khera, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
03.09.2024

%

1. Pleadings are already complete.
2. As per office note, Joint Document Schedule has not been filed.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will ascertain whether he has filed certain documents during the Covid-19 period or not and if filed, he will have to check the court record whether the said documents are on record or not. He seeks adjournment on this ground. Not opposed.
4. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to file Joint Document Schedule.
5. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A



hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.

6. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **28th November, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any