



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 334/2018
GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Mr. Harsh
Jaiswal & Ms. Umang Dixit,
Advs.

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Imaan Khera, Mr. Manu
jMishra, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
24.02.2025

%

**Regular Stenographer is on leave today. No other
stenographer has been provided by the establishment.**

1. Pleadings are already complete.
2. As per office note, Joint Document Schedule has been filed.
3. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on 15th May, 2025.
4. Parties/their counsels are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing for the purpose of marking of exhibits.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 24, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any