



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 334/2018; I.A.No.9068/2018 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC); I.A.No.11837/2018 (under Section 151 CPC for directions) & CRL.M.A. 31323/2018

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta & Ms.
Himanshi, Advs.

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Imaan Khera, Ms. Garima
Saxena, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.05.2025

%

1. Pleadings are already complete.
2. Joint Document Schedule has already been filed.
3. Perusal of record shows that the affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of the defendants is not proper.
4. Learned counsel for the defendants seeks time to file fresh and proper affidavit of admission/denial of documents.
5. Heard. Let fresh and proper affidavit of admission/denial of documents within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server On 01/05/2025 At 13:43:00

**6. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents
on 11th September, 2025.**



7. Parties/their counsels ~~be~~ directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing for the purpose of marking of exhibits.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 15, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/05/2025 at 13:43:03