



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 334/2018; I.A.No.9068/2018 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC); I.A.No.11837/2018 (under Section 151 CPC for directions) & CRL.M.A. 31323/2018

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta & Ms.
Himanshi, Advs. along with
plaintiff Brijesh Singh in person

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Garima Saxena, Adv.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
11.09.2025**

%

1. Pleadings are already complete.
2. Joint Document Schedule has already been filed.
3. As per office note, revised affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of the defendants has been returned under objection.
4. Let fresh and proper affidavit of admission/denial of documents within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on 11th December, 2025.
6. Parties/their counsels are directed to appear in person



on the next date of ~~hearing~~ for the purpose of marking
of exhibits.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/nk