



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 334/2018, CRL.M.A. 31323/2018, I.A. 9068/2018, I.A.
11837/2018 & I.A. 653/2026
GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Himanshi,
Ms. Jessica Khera & Ms. Yogita
Yadav, Advs.

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Manu Mishra and Mr. Imaan
Khera, Advocates
Mob: 9891357189
Email: imaankhera.office@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
12.01.2026

%

I.A. 653/2026

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiffs for taking on record the extract of Minutes of Meeting dated 09th December, 2025.
2. Both the parties submit that the present application be placed before the Joint Registrar.
3. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar on 23rd January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/ak