



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 334/2018; I.A.No.9068/2018 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC); I.A.No.11837/2018 (under Section 151 CPC for directions) & CRL.M.A. 31323/2018

GYAN MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.) & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms.
Himanshi & Ms. Yogita Yadav,
Advts. (appeared through VC)

versus

AMIT AGARWAL & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Imaan Khera, Adv. (Mobile
No.9891357189)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.01.2026

%

I.A.No.653/2026 (The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiffs for taking on record the extract of Minutes of Meeting dated 09th December, 2025)

1. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that he has no objection, if the captioned IA is allowed.
2. Heard. Record perused.
3. In view of the reasons mentioned in the captioned IA as well as in view of the no objection furnished by learned counsel for the defendants, the captioned IA is allowed. The extract of Minutes of Meeting dated 09.12.2025 filed by the plaintiff is taken on record.



4. IA stands disposed

CS(OS) 334/2018; I.A.No.9068/2018 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC); I.A.No.11837/2018 (under Section 151 CPC for directions) & CRL.M.A. 31323/2018

5. Learned counsels for the parties submit that admission/denial of the document taken on record is to be conducted.
6. In view of the same, defendants are directed to file admission/denial of documents qua the document taken on record within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
7. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.
8. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on 27th April, 2026.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 30, 2026/nk**